
4122 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Clause 18.4: Charges for Commercial and Heavy Vehicles. 
Omit the present table of charges and substitute 

SCHEDULE III 

Type of vehicle 

New, unregistered 
Empty or up to one cubic metre of load 
Empty "Piggyback" .. 
Buses or coaches-empty or loaded n.o.s. 
Coaches with boot capacity exceeding 15 m3 (i.e. composite) 
Loaded with livestock: 

charge at the cheaper of: 
either loaded with livestock 
or empty lorry plus the charge per animal as in clause IS.5.2 

Machinery: self propelled or towed machinery on own wheels, including lorries, coaches, 
or heavy vans adapted to convey fixed machinery or converted for commercial 
purposes 
Breakdown lorries towing another vehicle 

No. 152 

Charge 
($) per metre 

66.00 
66.00 
99.00 
55.00 
99.00 

99.00 
66.00 

99.00 

99.00 Breakdown lorry .. 
Vehicle on tow 

General goods, pantechnicons, refrigerated goods 
Not otherwise specified 

charge at appropriate rate for vehicle 
121.00 
121.00 

Clause 18.5.2: Livestock on Commercial and Heavy Vehicles. 
Omit the present table of charges and substitute 

Type of animal 

Sheep, goats, pigs .. 
Calves, fawns, foals (not exceeding 6 months) 
Horses, cattle, deer 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1986 

Price $1.20 

Charge 
per 

animal 
($) (each 

way) 

27.50 
27.50 
99.00 

61444C-86PT 


