Charge

Clause 18.4: Charges for Commercial and Heavy Vehicles.

Omit the present table of charges and substitute

SCHEDULE III

Type of vehicle					(\$)	Charge per metre
New, unregistered						66.00
Empty or up to one cubic metre of load						66.00
Empty "Piggyback"						99.00
Buses or coaches—empty or loaded n.o.s.						55.00
Coaches with boot capacity exceeding 15 m						99.00
Loaded with livestock:	•	- /				
charge at the cheaper of:						
either loaded with livestock						99.00
or empty lorry plus the charge per anim						66.00
Machinery: self propelled or towed machinery				orries, co	aches.	
or heavy vans adapted to convey fixed in						
purposes						99.00
Breakdown lorries towing another vehicle						
Breakdown lorry						99.00
Vehicle on tow				propriate		
			_	_		
General goods, pantechnicons, refrigerated	goods					121.00

Clause 18.5.2: Livestock on Commercial and Heavy Vehicles.

Omit the present table of charges and substitute

Type of animal			per animal (\$) (each way)
Sheep, goats, pigs	 	 	27.50
Calves, fawns, foals (not exceeding 6 months)	 	 	27.50
Horses, cattle, deer	 	 	99.00